Commerce Growth Fund
Statement of Investments (unaudited) November 30, 2025

Ticker

ABBV
GOOGL
AMZN
AMGN
APH
AAPL
BAC
BSY
BKNG
AVGO
BR
CDNS
CASY
CBRE
CPAY
COST
DBX
DT
LLY
GDDY
HLT
HD
HON
ITW
INTU
IWF
MA
MCD
MCK
META
MSFT
MSI
MSCI
NTAP
NFLX
NXST
NVDA
PANW
PFGC
PTC
ROK
ROL
CRM
NOW
SOLS
SPOT
SYK

Security Name

ABBVIE INC

ALPHABET INC CL A
AMAZON.COM INC

AMGEN INC

AMPHENOL CORP CL A

APPLE INC

BANK OF AMERICA CORP
BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC CLASS B
BOOKING HOLDINGS INC
BROADCOM INC

BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIO
CADENCE DESIGN SYS INC
CASEY S GENERAL STORES INC
CBRE GROUP INC A

CORPAY INC

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP
DROPBOX INC CLASS A
DYNATRACE INC

ELI LILLY + CO

GODADDY INC CLASS A

HILTON WORLDWIDE HOLDINGS IN
HOME DEPOT INC

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS

INTUIT INC

ISHARES RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH ET
MASTERCARD INC A

MCDONALD S CORP

MCKESSON CORP

META PLATFORMS INC CLASS A
MICROSOFT CORP

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

MSCI INC

NETAPP INC

NETFLIX INC

NEXSTAR MEDIA GROUP INC
NVIDIA CORP

PALO ALTO NETWORKS INC
PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP CO
PTC INC

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION INC
ROLLINS INC

SALESFORCE INC

SERVICENOW INC

SOLSTICE ADV MATERIALS INC
SPOTIFY TECHNOLOGY SA
STRYKER CORP

SHEICES

10,415
44,970
47,490
8,080
18,630
94,615
44,700
40,455
425
30,555
8,700
6,350
3,885
14,330
6,970
2,935
66,645
43,685
5,255
14,505
8,555
5,915
11,060
8,655
3,340
415
5,460
7,610
3,125
11,815
49,250
4,895
3,930
16,850
27,600
10,290
151,190
11,270
19,905
10,210
5,955
37,635
9,530
2,520
2,765
3,160
6,180

Value

2,371,496
14,398,495
11,075,618

2,791,317

2,624,967
26,383,393

2,398,155

1,697,492

2,088,743
12,312,443

1,984,383

1,980,184

2,216,237

2,319,024

2,061,726

2,681,387

1,991,353

1,946,604

5,651,595

1,854,609

2,438,432

2,111,182

2,125,621

2,157,518

2,117,827

197,727

3,005,894

2,372,950

2,753,500

7,655,529
24,231,493

1,809,584

2,215,420

1,879,786

2,969,208

1,977,121
26,760,630

2,142,765

1,932,178

1,791,140

2,357,346

2,313,800

2,197,046

2,047,273

131,835

1,892,429

2,293,892

% of Fund

1.00
6.07
4.67
1.18
111
11.13
1.01
0.72
0.88
5.19
0.84
0.84
0.93
0.98
0.87
1.13
0.84
0.82
2.38
0.78
1.03
0.89
0.90
0.91
0.89
0.08
1.27
1.00
1.16
3.23
10.22
0.76
0.93
0.79
1.25
0.83
11.29
0.90
0.82
0.76
0.99
0.98
0.93
0.86
0.06
0.80
0.97



Commerce Growth Fund
Statement of Investments (unaudited) November 30,

Ticker Security Name Shares Value % of Fund
TRGP TARGA RESOURCES CORP 12,215 2,141,412 0.90
TSLA  TESLAINC 18,345 7,891,469 3.33
TIX TIX COMPANIES INC 14,630 2,222,590 0.94
TKO TKO GROUP HOLDINGS INC 10,325 2,001,914 0.84
TSCO TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 37,610 2,060,276 0.87
TYL TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 3,930 1,845,607 0.78

US DOLLAR -263,328 -263,328 0.11
Y VISA INC CLASS A SHARES 11,220 3,752,417 1.58
WM WASTE MANAGEMENT INC 10,615 2,312,690 0.98

WDAY WORKDAY INC CLASS A 8,640 1,862,957 0.79



